nic Version v1 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Microsystems Corporation		05/04/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NMS Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Crossing Boulevard	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01702-5406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1390365	WATSON
Registration Number:	1781176	WATSON
Registration Number:	2380573	
Registration Number:	2422641	NATURALEDGE
Serial Number:	74098201	MVIP BUS
Serial Number:	75601026	TX
Serial Number:	74098202	MVIP
Serial Number:	76115126	PACKETMEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden, FISH & RICHARDSO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOx 1022

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0065

900125004

13,000

CH \$2150

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02324-0119001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Johnson Walden	
Signature:	/Cynthia Johnson Walden/	
Date:	01/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=02324-Change of Name - Natural Microsystmes-NMR#page1.tif source=02324-Change of Name - Natural Microsystmes-NMR#page2.tif source=02324-Change of Name - Natural Microsystmes-NMR#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0066



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATURAL MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATURAL MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "NMS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

2023144 8100

090044552

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7086023

DATE: 01-16-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0067

NATURAL MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

FOURTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

NATURAL MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Natural MicroSystems Corporation.
- 2. The Corporation filed its Fourth Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 25, 1994 (as amended through the date hereof, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following:

 It is hereby proposed and declared advisable that the Certificate of

 Incorporation of this Corporation, as heretofore restated and amended, be further amended to change the name of the Corporation so that Article One thereof shall read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is:

NMS Communications Corporation."

The stockholders of the Corporation have duly approved said amendment at the Annual Meeting of the Stockholders of the Corporation held on May 4, 2001 by vote of a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Natural MicroSystems Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed under penalties of perjury by Robert P. Schechter, its President, and attested by Dianne L. Callan, its Secretary, this 4th day of May, 2001.

NATURAL MICROSYSTEMS CORPORATION

By

Robert P. Schechter

President and Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

Dianne L. Callan

Secretary